uchesyney=y [eacddy=y,.,

X} SSlBS DAES 0} pleeg |004oS a3 A SWay asay) Jo aseyoand J0aIIP JO JNSa) AU} 842 ‘UCRRILNE J0) ‘(aAcqe peynuepy,) siepo aBueyD ayl F1ON

00'6.£'8% SONIAVS XVL NI TY10L 00'9L1'652$
00'64£'8% (seumonns abeuesp uuols seoaud) "oul Jsevald apseapIO da| cosis'orr'ss (008l irLd) - oo'ZoL'ves LS 3 Sl oM SuaIBALIW] BYS PINGIY ~ UBIH SoIUDA|
oalosd siy) 10} siom Jo 5doos 0} aseyd uanongsuas sy} ppy| 00'€9E'L88% 00°£98"'00V$ +| 00°000'SL$ 1§ Jeunuens g |Em3 arfujon uogeAcuay ~ sGumpueTy
ONILIAN AHYOZ TOCHIS 0102/56/9 SHL 1V NOLLYIISLLYY HO/ONY TvAQHddY 04 IINISTd SHIAH0 JONVHI SIHAYIS NOLLONYLSNOD 40 AHVINNNS
LNMONY
+ SONIAVS {payoEne 23S) NOLLYNY 1dXT ANNOWY JONVHO 10VMINOD oo HOLOVHINOD 103MONd
XYL SFIVS a3asingy INTMNOD

SHF0H0 FONVHO SHOIANES NOILONYULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Landings Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: June 15, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Add the construction phase to scope of waork for this project.

Reason for Change: The study and design phases of this Design Build project have been completed, the
construction documents have been Issued and bid. This change order adds the
construction phase to the scope of work for this contract. The orginal contract was
for $475,000. This change order adds $406,363 to make the total $881,363 to cover
the GMP for construction

Cost of Change: ADD: $408,363.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $406,383.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $406,363.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ ooo%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $4086,363.00 85.550%

| O oot et oo Sosi

Ronald J Schwied gaasmsrsnan, .. M

SUBMITTED BY: S mes ;
Ronald J Schwied, Project Manager

£5 3T AT

{Is this a Desig_;nfBuiEd continuing contract project? Yes _X  _ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $406,363 |

S TR AR T

LiConst_Sves\Construction Operations\Projectsilandings-08212010 Renovationi1s SCHOOL BOARD APPROVALS\Board Agenda ltems\Change Order § summary




CHANGE OWNER

ARCHITECT
ORDER CONTRACTOR
AIA DOCUMENT G701 SJ%I[E)R

OXXRE

P

age 1 of 1

PROJECT:

Landings Building Renovation
Buildings #1, 2, 3
1960 Landings Bivd,
Sarasota, Fl 34231
TO CONTRACTOR: Mclintyre Elwell & Strammer

General Contractors, Inc,
1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, Florida 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

1) ADD to provide aff fabor, materials, and e
design documents {see attached Exhibit

attached Exhibit "C" dated 5-25-10(Cost Estima

for an updated cost breakdown and detailed sco
“F" (Vendor List

(contract schedule) dated 5-25-10 and Exhibit
project personnel, subcontractor, & supplier list,
NO COST CHANGE to modify cost of general ¢
395,300,

2)

quipment to provide all construction activ
"B" dated 5-25-10
change order adds $406,363 to the contract fo cover GMP

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One (01)
DATE: May 28" 2010

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT DATE: March 4, 2010
CONTRACT FOR: Renovation

»

ities per the completed

). The original contract was for $475,000. This

for all construction activities. Please reference

te) and Exhibit "D" dated 5-25-10 (Estimate Qualifications)

pe of work and qualifications. Please reference Exhibit “E”

) dated 5-25-10 for updated schedule and
.................................................................................... $406,363.00
onditions in Article 6.3.2 of the contract from $58,000.00 to

.................................................................

Not valid until signed by the Architect, Contractor and Owﬁer.

Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment In the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas.....

The Contract Sum will be (increased) (deereased) {enchanged)

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be (changed)
The Date of Substantial Complation

as of the date of this Cha

(vrehanged) by One Hundred Thirty Two (

.............................................................................................. $475,000 .00

........................................................................................................ $0.00

by this Change Order in the amount of.................. g 406,363 .00

.............................................................................................. $881,363 .00
132) calendar days.

nge Order therefore is December 2, 2010.

Authorized: Accepfed:
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer
Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County Caontractor: General Contractors, Inc.
Address: 1960 Landings Boulevard Address: 1645 Barber Read
Sarasota, FL 34231

By: By: P

ﬁ&f Strammer, Vice Presidbnt
Date: Date: May 28% 2010
AIA DOCUMENT G701 &) CHANGE ORDER § 1987 EDITION g +1987 §

G701-1987

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C, 20008

Word; Hi\Proj2010110028 - The Lanhdings Renovations - SCSBIGGNTRAGT OGO &1 G

?
ONTRACT EXHIBITSIAIA $O #1.doc




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
Junes 15, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of precast storm dralhage structures supplied by Oldcastle Precast, Inc.
This material will be diect purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $8,379.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($147,187.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$147,187.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($147,187.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 0.000%
. Digtally signed by Swe Bauffard
J\\ ‘DN: en=5ua Bouffard, o=SE_SC, ou=Constructon Senvcas,

SUBMITTED BY: Sue Bo Uffa Fd et ,y//

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this 2 Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Book1




S\S/é ;:. E ':;ff::. TH
A 1A Document G701” - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: . OWNER [T
Venice High School - Rebuild Site ImprovemenstATE 5126/2010

One Indian Avenue, Venice Florida 34285 , ARCHITECT L

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT“ NUMBER 0920127-1 CONTRACTOR [J

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  coNTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 21007 FIELD T

W, G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: OTHER OJ

3301 Whitfield Road, Sarasota, Florida 34243
CONTRACT FOR: Site Improvements

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) #5001 which covers Direct Purchase
Order (DPO) #5001 - E.T. MacKenzie/Oldcastle

The originat (Contract Sum) (%ch) was $ o 7,594102.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders % 0.00
The {Contract Sum) (Gual%)wmnox to this Change Order was SRR - 7,594,102.00
The {Contract Suim) (GuanpoaaddeoireoancBoiad will be (ingeasedid(decreased) (umcbamd&

by this Change Order in the amount of _ $ {147,187.00)
The new (Contract Sum) (Cuiiiited ¥R aahisr Piee) including this Change Order will be $ 7/446,915.00

The Contract Time will be (inche80ea9qde0ree08d (unchanged) by ( 0} days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Dirvective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. W. G. Mills, fnc. The School Board of Sarasota
ARCRITECT wnm namne) CONTRACTOR (Firm nameg OWNER (Firm name)

677 N. Washington Blvd. 3301 Whitfield Road, Sarasota, 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240

Florida 34243 '

AODRESS ADDRESS ADDRES! % :
AMME??P‘*—" 2 /
BY {Signature}! BY (Signaruke) BY (Signatgeer” . 5 -~

Jim Robison Tim Hensey George McGonagill, Exec. Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name}

PG tHAG not o 5.28- 0 é/d//c’)
ATE : DATE DATE VAN A

CAUTION: You should sign an originaf AlA Coniract Documert, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures lhat
changes wili not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is prolecled by U.S. Copyeight Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribulion of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, inay result in severe civil and eriminal penallles, and will be presecuted to the maximum extent possible under the lav.
Purchasers are permitted fo reproduca ten {10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



