uoneoyiey=y ‘[erciddy=vy,,

Xe} S9|es SAES 0} piecq (00Y0S B Ag SWSY 250U 4o 9seYyINd J0RUIP 40 JNSA BU) . ‘LUCRBILNES IO} (SAOTR PAUILIBPL,) SIPI0 SBUBYD BYI T1ON

£2'042°LZ1S ISONIAYS XVL NI IVLOL (9662021 2%}

{s|euayEWw

Or'pI8'L88 URMpIEY g SLIRY Uoop) O 'sisiensds (e moleH/Sas tdwal se'292'0eL'ves [{zo1szioees) LE'8F0'66E'52S 6Z ol SN D A | @seUd - pingay [coyog ybiH aatusp|

00'SEE'EES {slewajew amnpxy Bugybn) out ‘owmoal Jeghelo dwal Lesro'ese'ses [(oo'sao'assy) LBEEL L06'6ZS 8z DUl SN D AR | 9SBUd - Pingay [eoyos YBtH soluap

L1959 1S {sreualew Jualldinbe waele aiy) -ou| ‘Ausnpu; suawais (dNA| Le'est zes'ses [(eszey'ses) ¥Z'992'910'92% 2 DUl SN D A | 8SBUd - plingey jooyag YBi @ojuaA,
(sjeuayew

oLvhP'8LE WajsAs uoneoinwwes} Auedwog oupoald eakels gl ¥z ose slo'ocs (1L vzo'czed) GE'06T'1¥E'92S 9z DU SN "D ‘A } BSBUd - pINgay jooyds yBiH eotuap
(sieua)ew

99°ISETS sjod samod) “au ‘sIOMARSIC [EoL08[3 PIKEPoSUD [dING] Se0ez Lo [es el ore) L0'80L'Z8E 928 sz DU| 'S D M | 8sBYd - PlInqay [ooyds ybiH soluen
(sleusiew so)jcauon

00'558'02% Anen Jawes 17 Jeab [eoujosie) Auedwion amoeig Jeakets idinall L1050 zes'ses floo'sel ‘eoes) LOvFE 062928 ¥e DU SN D M L @s2Ud - plingay [0oyos YbiH otuan

0§'559'2$ (slenetew [lem [elow pajensul) O] ‘[Rleuwsays Isemyinog tdINal Lo'rrzioss'oze flos oro'ovs) L§'vEe o6 9z £2 DU SIIHN "D M L 8s2Ud - PlINQaY 100425 YBIH Solua
(srewatew Burze B

YO'EET'TE [{emULE3n0 2 Juol&s0)s) “ou| “adojeauz Buipling spsesplo dING| LS'FZe'96L'0es [(ro'iz0'ees) S1'Z66'veg 0TS zz OU[ SN D ‘A L 8s_Ud - PHINGRY (000G YBIH ea1usp|

00°'55¢% {sieustew oop j00! [ejew) 0g Joonn-diog sales yesoinA dNa| s1zse'res'ezs J0osaz'28) L LGL'ThR'9ES iz U] 'SIIN D AR } aseld - pIngay (ooyos YbiH eoluap)
(yos

0L'c98'LS % SSU} [ejew s6nef Jubl) diod [eripLIWo? TRILSNODNN (da] 512t 'zreezs (0852 ces) Q'S LY'S08' e 074 ‘U] SN "D M | aseUd - plingay |0ouoS YBIH soIuan

Auweng
"S0L Woay ¥ 'Bp|g G} HUn Opy mau ppy| 007192 '068% 00'968'68 00'c95° 1883 z | = 1emz shupn uoneacuey - sBupuef
DNILITIN QHY0d TIOOHOS LL0Z/gLL THL 1V NOLLYDIHLEYY HO/NY VAN dAY HOd QILNISTH SHIGHO FONVHD SIDANIS NOLLONHLENOD 40 ANVINNNS
LNNOWY
+ SONIAVYS (payorpe 835) NOILYNVIIXS LNNOWY JONVHD 1ovulnog | #oo | wolowainoo LOArOYd
Xv1 savs AASIASY LNFHEND

SHIAAYHO IONVHO SHIIAYMAS NOILONYLISNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: LANDINGS - RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO.2
BOARD DATE: January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Add new air conditioning to Bldg 4, mechanical-electrical room 105

An independent AC unit is required to cool the electrical equipment when the main
AG is off. Change is at the Owner's request.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,398.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $9,398.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $9,398.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00 [ 1]
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 87.529%

Ronald) st John C. g

SUBMITTED BY: Schwied /S o S s D,

Ronald J Schwied, Project Manager Dougherty &%,

Dataz2011.01.03 15:46:01 0500

[is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $9,398.00 |




CHANGE 2&2}%?&0}' %
X
AIA DOCUMENT G701 OTHER
Page 1 of 1
PROJECT: Landings Bullding Renovation N
Buildings #1,2,3 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: TWO (02)
1980 Landings Bivd, DATE: November 19, 2010
Sarasota, FI 34231
TO CONTRAGTOR: Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:
f;;‘;g_‘:}_,ﬁ:;‘g::;°m' ne- CONTRAGT DATE: March 4, 2010
Sarasols, Florkia 34240 CONTRACT FOR: Rehovation

The Conlract is changed as follows:

1. ADD to furnish and install a min-split AC unit at Roorn #105 iii Building #4 per Sketch SK-M2 dated 11-16-10 by ME3
Engineers. Includes spécified Mitsubishi min-split, and related electrical hook-up (Ses attached CQ's breakdown.)

HVAC Cost.vicniiininin PPN searissrre s evneaeseans etreermarenee e e $4 666.00
EICHIG COBL.inrvvaririsienrirssmsssssesrsiasserssssssnssssnsin PO R E AT E TR AR 0n crenenais rereeennss $1,443,00
General Conditions -~ One Week..........,......,.._. ................ SO aresseesnaiainsibisiaserais §2‘500 00
SUB-LOTAL...ovvv e e s rrarrerserprvaas iniiisions $8,609. 00
Contractor's OH @ 8% .......curmemmmmmmsnmsimmsmmssnssnspsssssrsssisssssssasees rerssensabaansating ST IR $ 689.00
Sub-total ........cccouimimmizieesiiuning iememseeermi et ia A e s dase ek Ea e et s e b et ni s E s anen s e $9,208.00
Payment aid Patformance T $ 9300
Cantractors OH 0 Bond @ 8%,............ccciuieueivesreesneremsemssssssssnsssmssesssesssbsesssasossmssesisiesssas $ _7.00
TOTAL COST OF ITEM BT ooooooeoeoeeeeeti s eieiessssmasssesnssoss oo onssassensssssssesssosssssssssesssssssensane $9,398.00
TOTAL COST CHANGE ORDER NO: TWO (02}|§|_n__|y__nt_uit_n_nn‘un_;_na-unu‘u_nnil'lll_lu‘l_uululuiunl_lu_-_-it ADD &M
Not vaiici untll signed by the Architect, Gontractor and Owier.
Signature of the Contractor Indicates his agreement herewith, Includlng any adjustment in the’ Contract Sum or comract Time,
THO OIGINAL CONACt SUTH WAS sevessrsrsesssissssssssssessissessenssrsssenisessiessessvsseesessresessisess I e $476,000.00
Net change by prev!ousiy authorized Change Orders ; $406,363.00
The Contract Sum prior {0 this Changs OFAEr WS .. st miossss $881,363.00
‘The Contract Sum will be (increased) (decreased) (uﬂshangeei) by fhls Change Order inthe amcunt Of s vvrismrnrnrmsrnsessnnnnns .$ 9,398.00
The new Conltract Sum !ncludlng this Change Orderwill D&....vwirsmssssisininmio cronrrernennies yersasrasensranersesrerssnes P . $890,761.00

The Conlract Time will be (changed) (unchanged) by seven (7) caf_endar days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Dacember 10, 2010,

Authorized: Acceptod;
Meclntyre Eiwell & Strammer
Owner; The School Board of Sarasota County Contractor: General Contractors, Inc.
Address: 1960 Landings Boulevard Addrass: 164.3 Brber Road
Sarasota FL 34231 f
By: T==> ﬁ"‘"’\ Déf By: W A Ve el
ed Strammer, Vice Prosldent
Date: -/ Z// V// 0 . Date: November 19% 2010 _
AIA DOCUMENT G701 CHANGE d’RDER & 1987 EOITION & + 1967 §
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 G701-1987

Word: HilProf2010110024 + Yhe Landings Renavailons - SCSBICONTRACT COICO #1 GONTRAGT EXHIBETSU\IA €0 #2 11-48-10.doc




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOGL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY (20)

BOARD DATE:
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the light gauge metal truss and soffit materials supplied by
NUCONSTEEL Commercial Corp. This material will be direct purchased by the School
Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $1,363.70 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($23,258.70)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$23,258.70)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($23,258.70)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [_0.000%]

Gt ‘ Digiratly shaned try John € Dougherty
Digitalty signed by Sue Bouffard J 0 h n C . E, Dt ermlein €. Doughiarty, s=School Board
{3 Sarasota County, ou=Construction Services

. DM en=5us Bouffard, 0=5BSC, ou=Construction
u e O u a r “Services, email=sue_boufardzexmail sarasotakiz flus, / “Departmant, ematlotn_doughertygsimsora
A s Dougherty /s

Dates 2011.01.03 07:50:33 0500 D2te 2011 01.03 155140505

SUBMITTED BY:

Sue Bouffard, Projeci Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

1Q02-CFEMBREE0RoonsrucEsnCorsrucion Consd_Sves'Consiiuction Opsrafions Projzds VHS-0242014 VHS Carmpus Rebufd 32251 5 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS €O Trazk Log & BudgafPhaza 1 CO Summ-tog & Budgst




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 020 LRI
lce High School - Rebulld Phase | 'D ATE A 2! 144010 : OWNER H
. n - ARCH}TECT HE
CONTRACTOR‘S PROJ NUM BER 21034 ..
o : R o CONTRACTOR ]
and address) ARCH]TECT’S PROJECT NUMBER. ' 9920127 . FEELD oo
n . .CONTRACT DATE 1”16/2010 B mr OTHER |

 CONTRAGTFOR:  Vence High School Rebuild Phaset "

; ‘fzzmdis‘m:!ed amomaf am Ibm‘able :‘o _pi eviozfsb: e\ecufed Consh uclion Cfmnge Dh eca’: ves, )
nlNuconsteet i

31,898,600.00

The dais of Substantmiréomplehon as of lhe datc of tms Chauge O1de1 thelefore, is

; NOTE Tfﬁ.s Change Order does not inchide clmnges in the Confract Sum, Contract Ti ime or Gua cm(eea’ Maxinuim P} toe
that have been mt_t]:o; Ized by Coustruction Chavge Diveclive until the cost aitd tinie have beeit agreed i ipon by both ike
Ow;:ea rma‘ Coittractor, in which case a Change Ol der Is exectifed to stpei sede the Consﬂ nc!!on C‘Imnge Dir ecnve. :

NOT VAL!D UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHlTECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER .
' Sd1enkel &Shullz e, _' : _'_ ’ '_ W G. Mills, inc. T R y The Schocl Board ofSafasotaCounty,

-ARCHITECT (Fira e R COHTRACTO wnane) - -‘_l OWNEW Fﬁm nante
R 677N as’hington)Bivd T 3301\&1&!1 Aven g Co { n 5 'i}vlces Department
. : - 7895 Fruitville Road
Cwmss DS T e

Sarjinta Edunry, su-Consryction Seevices

Depafmerd, ewl-ﬂmdumrrréwm
K12 8us, culis

. d:/——t,f—D% _‘-A‘..ADougherty

= Date 3 llﬂlD] {6s303 2505 L

BY (:S'lgua!me) SN

n : Tim Hensey e ohn T Dougherty
; K ) :'ﬁ}pednar::e) i _::(73}79(1 M"”e)
‘16 Dec 2010 : . 17Des 2010 :
DATE = — o - i " PAYE

CAUTION: You should sign an orlglnal AlA Contract Document on whlch lhis {ext appears in RED An orlglnal assures that
changas whi not bs obscured, :

!;J_Y_(Slg:mt_m'_e) e T _B‘!(S;gnamre); SR T e T

AA Documsnl G101™ - 2001 COpyrfght @ 1979 1987. 2000 and 2001 by The Amerlcan Institute of Architects, All Fights raserved WARNJNG This
AA® Document ls profected by 1.8, Copyright Law and International Treatlos, Unauthorized reprodusction ordistribution of this AIA Dogument, or
any portion of [t, may result in severe clvii and oriminal panaltios, and witl be proseculed fo the maximum axtent possible under the law.,
Purohasers are permitied to reproduca ten (10) coples of this docurment when completed, To report copyright viofations of AIA Confract Documents, e-raail

ua Raaataia Bastiode ok Aealllaabid lidal annmnnd dafadnbd Maln aen [LEv YV

_ (5 033 184.15}

e (ORISR S .s : 3@%«5-&5 |
The (Commuammecd Maxnnum Pnce) wzll be (mm(decreasgd) (uue‘ﬁﬂ'w SR
byiius{ Chauge Order i!l the amount of - B T (23,258.70) ,(M,

heuéw {CoWGuaranteed Maxunum ?race), includmg this Change Order wﬂl be $ § .o
3 i . ( ﬂ )days. | ‘2_ 5::8.:_42‘1__r :_‘5'73. . 5

3




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY ONE (21}

BOARD DATE:
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the metal roof deck materials supplied by Vulcraft Sales Corp - Nucor
SC. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $455.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($7,205.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT. {$7,205.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($7,205.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ sooo0] [ 0.000%]

{ Digitalty signed by Sue Bouffard ooty signe o,
Dikcn=Sus Bouffard, a=3B5C, cu=Construction JOhn C. | O o Doty e st
S u e B 0 u ffa rd\%mz inuasﬂ:sue_,bol.r!ardi-‘exmaﬂsarasota, /j ‘Swwtif:imr;-;f;mﬁ::; "
SUBMITTED BY: .4 Date:2071.010307:52:00-0500" DOUgherty,’ o 155291 0507
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager :

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ ‘

V&2 CFSAVRRZ S 2eorsincionConsrudion Longd_Sioe' Congructon Opematens Proeds VHE- 0242514 VHS Campus Rebuild 322519 CONTRACT AMEMNDRMENTS'CQ Track Leg & Budget Phass 1 G0 Summ-iog & Budgat



MA A Document G701~ 2001

Change Order

_.PRQJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 021

iice High School - Rebulld Phase | DATE; 12142010 .

ne Indian Avenue, Venlce, Florlda 34285 * - GONTRACTOR'S PROJEGT: NUMBER -21034, Lo heEeTH

‘ : o 7 CONTRAGTOR O
CONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER‘ 0920127 FIELD 1
¥, G. Mill Ine CONTRACT DATE: " “{1/16/2010 i OTHER 5

CONTRACT FOR: Venice High Schoo! Rebuild Phase |

31,898,600.00
{5,056,442.85}

26,842,157,15

The onginai (Comnmamecd Maxnnum Price) was

i'f-:‘.The e ,hénge by prevn asly autllouzed Change Orders
i ‘Th S (C . ,j_uaranteed Maximum Price} prior to this Change Order was-,

.-:_.The (C&Wuara ateed Maximum Price) will be (SR (decmased) (tmﬁﬂﬁ%éw . ' %/
% {7,205.00)

‘by:this Change Order-in ﬂn} amount of . ‘
'The_new (C&mm‘(&:amnteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, wili be . 8 e saessa
::The Conn‘act Tinie will be (indiARRAXdedPORIE(unchanged) by S (70 Ydays, o o

" iThe date of Substantial CE;mplctwn as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is. I

. NOTE Tfﬁs Change Order does not iuchide changes In the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximin: Price
qu{ i:ave beefz azm'wnzed by Consfr ucﬂan Cimnge Dh eca’ve waill the cost (md time have been agt ‘eed trpou by both the

"'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHiTEC? CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

" Schenkel&shultz Inc. _ "W.G. Mills, Inc. ) ) " " "The Scheol Board of Sarasota County,
" ARCHITECT (F, n naviel T CONTRACTOR { ) I owrfé&‘ﬁ%m; name)
: : 3301 the A alle, " - : s Department
677 N. Washington Whleld v " 5855 Fralile frosd DeartT ?f‘..

Ty e b ot CBesgliiny .

Ot = bt € Douggherty, o=Schoal Board

Sasetaourty, erlornfuckon Sanvices
uﬁss-s-r,graﬁnm dc-qbrt;slm}..;

R U

- Dewiul]llni 155372 057

' ADDRESS S T

LT e -
ey fj)’%-‘-/ -- Dougherty .
BY (Signatire) BY (Signaﬁue) -

Tim Hensey - john Dovgherty
{Lypedd : o . - (Typed name) . e s : ___._'(T)ped,{mm_e)

16 Dec 2010 . 17 Dec 2010 :
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an orlginal AlA Conlract Document, on which this text appears In RED, An origlnal assures that
changes wil not be obscured.

AIA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987,-2000 and 2001 by The American Instiule ofArchtleo!s All rights reserved, WARN!NG This )
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S, Copyrlaht Law and Infernational Treatlos, Unauthorized reproduction or distributlon of this AIA® Bocument, or

any porilon of If, may rosult In savere elvil and eriminal penallfes, and wiil ba prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under tha law.
Purcﬁssers are permilied lo raproduca ten (10} ooples of thls ducument when completed. Yo report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documenls, e-mall

PRV




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY TWO (22)

BOARD DATE:
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the storefront and curtainwall glazing materials supplied by Oldcastle
Building Envelope, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of
Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order {otal less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $2,233.64 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($38,627.64)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($38,627.64)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($38,627.84)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 16.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00
| Digialy sned by Sue Boutfard JohnC [coriinied doiorercios W0
O cn=Sue Bouffard, 0+S85C, ou=Construction + i AR

S u e B O u ffa r ":§ervic:§,iin&hsue_boufardgemu‘zlsarasnta. ;;,—’ “?;;ﬁ:%fﬂé::;r;ys?s;Zoza
SUBMITTED BY: d Bt oo 0003075259 4500 Dougherty /e

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

TEOR-CREMBR2 S0 oonsincionConsrnidion'Corsl_SiesConsucton Operstions Projacts 'WHS-0242014 VHS Campus Rebuld 322519 CONTRACT AMENTATENTS 00 Trazk Log & Budgat Fase 1 €O Summilog & Budgd




AR

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 022

| “omnER DD
. DATE: 124010 4 . ARCHITECT OO
CONTRACTOR’S FRGJEC NUMBER 21 034 :

- A 1 CONTRAGTOR I
ARCHTECTS PROJECTNUMEER: ooy~ poi
(CONTRACTDATE: T1/16/2010 - 2 i oo

ify the Conlra meuntb sums Induderi in ChaageOrder Request{ :
#C022 Tab GlasyOldcastle Buildidg” R

5,063,647.85)
26,834,952.15

xf‘:Thé Coxa-tra ":‘I‘nne wnll be (mﬁwi(dekm (unchanged) by T "'f'-'v.( s Z_O ') :_d_ay;s. e o
""’Thf; dat;: of SubsfmﬂalConipletlcn as ofthe dato of this Change Oldel, ihemfore, is S

NOTE: Tins Clmnge Order does ot mc!ude ehanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Giar anfeed Maxlgiim Price
L That kave beeﬁ au!ho; ized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agr eed upon by both the
i Owne: and Conttractor in which case a Clmnge O, dEI zs' e.\ecuted fo szg;e:sede the. C‘onsn wétioit Change Du ectwe '

NOT VALID UN'HL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CUNTRACTOR AND OWNER T R SR :
Schenkei&shaitz in¢. L T W, G, Mills, Inc. o "7 'he School Board ofSarasota County,

CHtTi(l:T V{’F:E.f[n 'im"%)[ @ A '-‘(;ONgggiczg& éﬁ in\ na}LeJ R OWHER‘Q’E{*‘JHH mgm{%)i K )

LT . v UE, - S BRI on Services De me
i | e | 505 Fruuvﬂlexaad pasmen
U . T Aaaaﬁss_ 'f_, C 30%5135 T

Dougherty R
TBY Signatwre) BY(S:gnafm
“fim Hensey thﬂ DO“Ehele TR
:.'{ﬁ%‘fd’{ﬂﬁf.ﬂl_ Lo (ﬁﬁ?d?f@{!e),____

Tleoeeaie e 17peszoto
DATE R o DATE : Lo GATE

-CAU‘HON You should sign an eriginal AiA Contract Dogument, on which this taxt appears in RED, An origlna[ agsures that
-changas will not hs obscured.

A!A Doctmant 670112 - 2004, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 20{}0 and 2001 by The Amedcen Inshtute of Archttecls. Al rights reserved. WARNING This
AIA? Document ks protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Traatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Bocument, or
any porllon of It, may resuli In severe civil and ciiminal panalties, and wiil be prosscuted to the meximum extent possible under the law.
Pufchasers are perml%led lo repfoduce ten {10) coples of (ks document when complsted. To report copydght viclatlons of AIA Conlract Documants, e-mall

RN SR S T sEMibBe et Talat aatiamal msaida b Dl nn TANEAN



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY THREE (23)

BOARD DATE:
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1} Description: Deduct the cost of the insulated metal wall panel materials supplied by Southwest
Sheetmetal, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of
Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $2,655.50 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($46,080.50)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT; ($46,080.50)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$46,080.50)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original coniract: $4,855,854.71 16.14%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $292,501.28
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ 0.000%]
d ggt;nisigms;eozg;gggﬁommﬁcn ’u Digitally signed by John C Doughernty
S u e BO u ffa r i«:;c;z emat=sue_beufardgemaiisanasota ki JO h n C . SQN; z;z";:g-?&ﬁ:,ﬂm o=Schaol
SUBMITTED BY: o Date:2011.01.03 075354 -0500 ‘q_le_C:t"\sllruc't'ion{eMcesDepanr&e;té‘
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Do ug h erty e
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = §

1E042-CFSM3RZ 04 2 stnueten'ConstucioniCerst Sics'Consiuction Operstions Projects YHS-0242014 VHS Campus Rebuid 322542 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS'CO Track Log & BudsstPhese t CO Summ-Log & Budgst




Document G701" - 2001

o.;ecr (Naine and address)  GHANGE ORDERNUMBER: 023 iR D
eriice High School - Rebulld Phase | DATE: 12;’14}2010 ' o _ TR

One Indian Avente, VEBECG; F!oreda 34235 B CONTRACTGR'S PROJECTNUMBERa 21634 . : ARCH”ECT E]

7 CONTRAGTOR LI

0 CONTRACTOR (Mmze and addr ess) ARCHII?C_T’S P_RQJEC}' NUMBER' O emoy --'FIELE} -

.(".?ONTRACT FOR: Veafce ngh Schoei Rebuild Phase §

L 31,898,600.00
T 15,102,275.49)

'lhe (C_ i lact- iy (€ ﬁarantéed Maxunum Puce) pr101 to this Change Order was T $...- 26, 796 324,51

;The (Cmmuamnlsed Maximum Pnce) wﬂ{ be {uﬁfw (decreased) (uuw o _ '

by this Change Order in.the amouit of - $.. " L (45 080.50) 9;//
(CMWGuamuteed Maximnam Puce), mcludmg this Chauge Ordei wxﬂ be $ = 26;750,24 aol—

will \e_(h1di’@%"§§§§3°(dec?i’99§9&§‘(uuc]tauged) by T .0 )days.

_nt{al Cémpletmn as of lhe date of this Change Order, thewfore, is

NOIE This Change Order does not b:clude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Gum anteed Maxinnmn Price
hat have, been au{honzed by Conshuction Change Directive intil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
'nef and Conty acfop, w which case @ Ci:ange O; rfe: :.s' e:x,ecufed to supe; wede the COHSH uc(iau Clmnge Di; ective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT GONTRACTOR AND. OWNER S .
Schenke! &Shultz, Inc. - ; TW.G, Mrlis, e ; '_ Co The School Board of Safasota (:ounty,

Q%BE&TV@;M&%%M T ony 'Mf w;%, T omER ",;" B s Depmem
7895 Frui le Road i
* KDDRESS S A .S.m:_ , ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁt sz”“éﬁ:@ﬁ‘:é’m
J <1~/,,~.,, D o o
"“""""’H‘ Y PR & oy g

\J Sigfratwe) e BY (Signature)
: ' " Tim Hensey o John Dougheny
HDypec (Dpeduame) .- _.,__g‘Z)p__er_{nqy{e}_ o
16 De02010 - 17 Dec 2010 S

CAUTIUN You shéuld slgh an original AIA (:ontrast Donumant o which thts !ext appears In RED An orlglnal assures that
changes will not be obscured, o

AiA Dosument G701 - 2001, Copyright 1 979, 1987 2000 and 2&01 by The Amarican Instilute of Architecls. All rights reserved. WARNING This
AIA® Document is profected by U.S. Gopyright Law and international Trealles. Unawthorized roproduction or distelbuiton of this AIA® Document, or
any portlon of If, may result In sevars civit and criminal penalilos, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the lave. :
Purchasers are permilled to reproducs ten (10) coples of this dosumenl when complsted. To report copyright violations of AIA Conlract Docurents, e-myil
The Amarican Inslitula of Archilects’ leaal counaél. coavriohi@ala.oro, 102808




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FOUR (24)

BOARD DATE:
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description; Deduct the cost of the electrical gear and Isemet utifity controller materials supplied by
Graybar Electric Company, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School
Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which wili total the same amount as the change corder total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $20,855.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$368,135.00)
SUMMARY: 1TEM ) oeover w0
..:r“;TAL e —— D EDUCT ..................................................... ($368135OO) ................
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ s0.00] [ 0.000%]

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
g DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=585C, ou=Construction

S u e B O u ffa rd‘ieg:::’:.w&sue_bcumdgexmawasotam2.

SUBMITTED BY: S Dates 20101217 13:42:50 0500 hail=john, dougher k12.
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dou g he rty Mo cals o osor
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

18042 CFSMERZ S04 2eonsinucton Censudtion Condd_SicsCorsiruction Dperatens'Profects VHE-O2 42014 VHS Carpus Rebuld 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS'CO Treck Leg & BudgetPhase 1 0O Summdog & Busgst




"CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: 024

“OWNER O

DATE : 12/14!2010 _ S ARCHITEGTD
” GONTRAGTOR'S PROJEC “NUMBER 03 commcrom
 ARCHITECT'S PROJECTNUMBER: 079;201?2; e FEoOD)
“CONTRACT DATE: " “11/16/2010 R e OTHERD

R CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Rebui!d Phasef : ." T

T (5,148,355.99)
: ‘ C§uio 26,750,244.01.
-E’I'he (Coﬁ%?ﬁ‘@Wuarameed Ma:mnmu Prlce) wzlbe {m&@%’é@)((demeased) (unche&gaﬂ;x R A :

in the amomat of

s :‘$'-' ~———26—30mm~ |

0 )days

Schenkel&shuilz,mc. ’ _’ j w.c Mills, Inc, .f ) j " The Schoot BoardofSarasoiaCounty,

‘ \RCHITECT (Fhm mame) . - . CONTRACTOR Fhmname) . . owuﬁﬁ?ﬁ?:m name) .
677 N, Washington Bivd. e 3301 Whitﬁéld Avenue, e Construction, Servlcﬁs Departmeal

7895 Fn!ltwile Ro
;ADDRESS_‘ - 3‘558%: T

SR S ;,SD»{L», Doughe}ty
< BY (S[gnalme) o BY(Sagnalme)

_ Tim Hepsey oy Dougherty R
U ;:";{ijednnme) ‘_,(ﬁpﬁdname) T
16 Dec 2010 Y 47Deczot0 B A

‘CAUTION: You should s}gn an orlginal A}A Gonlraoi Documant on whlch this foxt appears In RED. Ah or!g!uar assures that
changes wiinot he obscured . .

'AIA Documant 3701 i ~—2001. Cepyrlght@ 1979, 1987, 2009 and 2001 by The Amerlcan [nshtute of Arcmeds Al[ rlghls reserved MARNING: This
AlA® Dogument Is protacted by U8, Copyright Law and International Trealles. Uiaulthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documen, of
any portfon of i, may resuitin savere elvil and crimlnial ponaliles, and will bé prosecuted lo the maximum extent possible under the law, :
Purchasers are permiited io reproducs ten {10) coples of this dacument when completed, To raport cogiyright violations of AIA Gonlract Documénts, e-mall

The Arnadomn Jandlirdn 4F Arahlbmelat lanid asiinanl ase adebhbmiate W LAACAR




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FIVE (25)

BOARD DATE:
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the power pole materials supplied by Consolidated Electrical
Distributors, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota
County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $2,357.66 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($40,618.66)
SUMMAR;?“";;EM y D IEQUCTC """""" ‘(;40,81 e
TOTALCOST DEDUCT ........................ (.;;0,8 T —
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00 [ 0.000%]

| Digitaly signed by See Boudferd {" Dighally signed by John C. Dougherty
;DM cn=Sus Bauffard, 0=SBSC, ou=Construction %1 ON: en=Joha C. Dougherty, o=School
Sue Bouffard s eimin ohn C. i
. 2 €= i 4
SUBMITTED BY: S Ol a7 s 500 £ ‘,"D‘;;:z::;;”:“"" Servicas
i ) J emill
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dou g he rty emtlfobn, dougherygsarasota

Date; 2¢11.01.02 15:57:55 -05'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /IfYes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

VEO4Z-CF SNERT MM o ucionrConetuction Const_Sees'Censination Operetions Prjads WVHS-024 2014 VHS Campus Rebuid 322519 CONTRACT ANENDRENTS CC Track Log & BudgatiPRasa 1 0 Sorin-Log & Bufpst




Cﬁlﬂé§Chdbr

PROJECT‘ (Name and addr ess;). R '-.CHANGE ORBER NUMBER; = 025 :

C T ownerO
entce Hfgh School - Rebu]id Phase! - DATE 12!14[2010 s L : H. c .D
_j}One Endfan Avenue, Venlce, Ffonda 34255 CONTR AGTOR'S PRO JECT NUMEEE 21034 co COQ?ZAZTEO; 53
710 CONTRACTOR (Vame:andadd;ess) ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: __09.2012? I AL
WGM[HS,}I‘IC E . _ : B L
3301 Wiiield Avenue S CONTRACT DATE., _11116!20!0 N OTHEREI

CONTRAC}' FOR: Venice H gh Schoo! Rebui!d Phasel

) i;e Comgracmmou by ‘i ms fncluded in Change Orde: Request (COR} #C 025 whlch covers Diract Purchase Orders (DPO)
,C025 Wastcoasts {lec!dcal Dlstributors, lna T ) )

ap et

. £5,516,490. ‘39}
. 26 382 109 U!

%

.35

r ,]l'

'NO'E' VAE.ID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI?ECT CONTRAC'?OR ANB OWNER

- SchenLeI&Shu!tz, Inc. T W G. Mills, Inc. _ _ : hesdmol Board ofSarasota County, .
“ARGHITECT (Firim naine) IR CORTRAOTOR(F#?H wame) L OWNERATm nante) -

677 N, Washlngton B!vd ST 3301 WhlﬂieldAvenue, : T Consteuction Services Deparlment

- 7895 Frultyl ie Road et _
: R ST "!ahnLDn y
FODRESS R | R
m_,_‘/ e L’ m Doug herty ;gﬂ‘*ﬁgﬁéﬁf}ﬂuﬂﬂ@‘dwmmu

BY (ngnatme) e _ BY (Sig:édtj’ _'ga)-‘.'f -

S Tim HeﬂseV s lohn Daugheriv
yped na U L i(?)peduame) - m.l'ﬂjpedrmme)
16 Dec 2010 e . 17 Dec 2010 e

GAUTION: You shou!d sign an originat AIA Contract Document on whlch this text appears }n RED. An orlgmal assums that
-changes will not ba obscurad,

'-AIA Documsnt G701 ™ - 2004, f.:opyrlght@ 1978, 1987 2000 and 2001 by The Amencan Institule or Architacls, AII rights resarved, WARNTNI This

) -AIA Dotument is protacted by U.S, Gopyright Law and Interhatipnat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of Ihis AlA® Decument or
any portion of If, may result In severe elvll and erinilnal penalties, and will be prosecited to the mazimum extent possible inder the law,
Purchasers are permitied lo feproduce ten (10} coples of this decument when completed. To ceport copyright vlosaﬂons of AIA Contract Docoments, e-mall

Tha Ariadann Inckibida af Arahitastal Tnnal ronnenl canurinhifiata arn ANe0d




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY SIX (26)

BOARD DATE:
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the communication system materials supplied by Graybar Electric,
Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the consiruction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be writlen directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $18,444.76 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$325,024.11)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DERUCT: ($325,024.11)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$325,024.11)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

i" Digisally signed by John C. Dougherty

| Dighakly signed by Sua Bouffard i DN:cn=lohn C. Dougherty, o=Schoo!

Sue Bouffard sesrtcmez.  John €. R
SUBMITTED BY: o Dot 20161217 1355245 0560 ',"'A ')‘Dggar}n_'xent.
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Doug hel‘_ty'3.’3?,“232”“"’“9“&“”@“’*”““Z
(‘1-", Dates 2011,01.04 12:55:18 -05'00°
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = $

THO2CFEMBRZEM Zronsucticn Corsbution’Senst_Syes Carstruction Operzfons Projeds VHE-0242014 VHS Carpus RebuTd 322518 CONTRACT AVENDMENTS L0 Trask Log & BudgetPhasa | CO Summeleg 8 Budgel




"CHANGEORDERNUMBER _' _52_5”_'

owNERB
:_'DATE' . 12{14f2010 ARCHITECTEJ
CONTRAGTOR'S pao.lggr N_UMBERV 21034 o  CONTRAGTOR [1

~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECTUNUHBER' oww ~ FEWLO

* CONTRACT DATE; *aineRo0 _omERDl

- TACONTRACT FOR! Venice High Schoof Rebulid Phasel ‘:A P

5, 557,309 ss)

26 341, 290 35

E:,The( ‘ﬂ?ﬁ@@@ﬁmuazante‘ed Maxunum Puce} wﬂl be (mwease-da((deereased) (ml(,)bﬁmx : SRIAS
‘hy this Chingo Order in the amount of SV -

_he. new (CcWWGuananteed Mamuum Prlce), mcludmg this Change Ordea, wfll be $ ' 26 016 266 -
_ & will, (s )days SN
The date of Substantial lCom;::lrm‘.um as of the datc of tins Ch&nge Order, thezefme, is N _ _ _
: NOTL‘ :Z?zis Ci;ange Order does 1ot :‘nc!zrde changes [t the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guar anteed Ma.x inttiin Price - /

] ga{}zo; ized by Construction Change Directive wnitt] the cost and fime have been agieed wpor by both the
_wng: aud Contr aclof fu whiclr case a Change Of dei Is e.xecu!ed fo sz iper sede l!re C’onsﬁ uclmn Change D!J ec!i Ve,

: _NOT VALiD UJ\ITiL SIGNEB BY THE ARCHITECT, CGNTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel &S dne. 11 WG il lne. e schow BoardoFSarasomCounty,.

"ARGHH‘EGT (Firmpame) . 0 ., _CONTRS\GTOR (Fhminame) R ;ownsbqtﬁm nael
: 677 N, Washln an Bivd ' 3301 Whitﬂeld Avenue T Construiclon Senvices De t
B Co " : ! C . 7895 Frlt '?le Road pame“ _
‘- ADDRESS - R ADDRE 3 R T RN :smnedm;mtom?eww
RDDRESS S 5_. - WART R
E : —— b jDA k Doughe[ty ;ggalc;?mluﬂ;‘ﬁm
BY (SJ[gualme) S B\’{Sﬁgmfifre)f‘-

: -"lohn Dougherty M py RN

_ Tim Hensey _
A ___-(T)ped nane} ) A_(ijed mm;e)
_ 16 Dec2010 ©o- S - 17 De£32010

' -CAUTJGN You shouid sigh an origmal ALA Contmct Documsnt, on which ihts text appaars in RED An orlg!nal assures that
. changes will hot be obscured : : .

AIA Dogument GT01™ - 2001, copyrtght©1979 1987’ 2009 and 2001 by The Amerlcan lnsh‘tu!e 0! Archﬂecls All rlghts reservad, WAR ING. This
AIA® Document s protestad by U.8, Gopiright Law and laternational Treaties. Unauthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dogument, or
any pordlon of li, may result In severe clvil and criminal penaitles, and will be prosecuted to the maxinum axiont possible under the law, -
Puichasers are pemilted to reproduca ten {10) coples of this document when complated. To réport copyright violatians of AIA Condract Doturients, e-mail

T Bacmslanm fanithiuban 2t Azalitamiat famnt nainanl aaniostabbfiata aes AReAn




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY SEVEN (27)

BOARD DATE:
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the fire alarm equipment materials supplied by Siemens [ndustry, Inc.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.
Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $1,698.17 will be realized.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($29,132.33)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($29,132.33)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($29,132.33)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
| bigiaby signed by Sue Boufiard I
i ON: en=Sue Bouffard, 0=385C, cu=Construction 25 Digitalty signad hy John C. Dougherty
S u e B 0 uffa rd \.ﬁ;r::jss.smai!:s‘.'e_boufardZaﬂnalsarasclak‘lZﬁ. J 0 h n C . x ;ﬂ;i;l;:;;g:fg&my, o0=Schaal

SUBMITTED BY:

s Dater2010.12.17 140202 050 ‘pu=Construction Senvices Depariment,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

_é{anl__:john_rdoughe:ty@sarasolak'fm

Dougherty £

s, c=US .
Date: 2011.01.03 155933 -05'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

V2 CFSVBRZ S04 2oorabuction'Constution Corst_SvesiConsruction Opiatons Prikds WHS-0242014 VHS Cempus Rebuld 322519 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS CO Track Log & Budget Phase 1 CO Summrlog & Budget




‘ Document G?O‘i"‘ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name andad(#ess) . CHANGE ._ORDER NUMBER: Y

oD

Jenice High School - RebuldPhase! — parg; 1142010 . PR
Oﬂe Indian Avenye, ¥ | , Florida 34285 . GONTRAGTOR'S PROJEGTN_UMBER 21034 . Cémmmﬁ
10 CONTRACTOR (Name andaddi ess) ARCH!TEC?’S PROJECT_, UMBER. B 0920127 . o EIELD 0
W. G, Mill, Inc. * GONTRACT DATE: 111612010 I T R D)

" GONTRACT FOR:  Verke Hihs Schocl Rebuld Phase |

§ - 9501626624

:;The (Coﬁﬂﬁ@%%uamnteed Mahimum Pnce) wﬂi be (mwmm&(decreased) (unquggﬂ;lx
,{‘uy th:s Change Order in ihe amounl of o

_,wne: and Cmm actm, in w]nc:‘z case a Ciznge 0} de: is axecu{ed fo szwef sede n‘re Consh uchon Change Dn ecf;ve.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHH' ECT GDNTRAC?OR AND OWNER. Se R L

Schenkel&shu!lz, Inc, LT WG Mills Ine, e Thedeoo! Boad o[SarasotaCoanty,.

ata Cﬂ-:k‘y ou‘:Cnrwm Senices

RCHITECT (Firmname) - -, . CONTRAGYOR (Firm name) S Wﬂﬁimm namef
ington Bl ' ' 3301 liﬁ IdA n - Coanstruction Services De tme t
-, 877 N: Washlnglon Blvd. 3301 Whitleld Avenue, 7895 Frultvﬂte Roacf paren
= :ADBRESS ' ' ' 'ADDRESS . Jjgﬁﬁst wg&;ﬁeg by 1;3;;9:33@

‘Wi iHoy, '
Cate: Nl‘ﬂ'lﬂi‘sé?ﬁ-ﬁiw

| '-(:/—m—éj?"i‘"l_ ~ Dougherty

< BY (Signature) - BY (Slgnaifue) =
: ; .. TimHensey ... Lo f]éil};f‘i?oughe_rty _
'j-(]}’ped:mme) T _ ';_{Yjpgd name) ,_‘ﬂj!ggd;_qg{r@)_ o
“qeDeczO - 17 Dec 2010 '
'DATE B : T : : .DATE S T UDAIE

. CAUTiON. You should sign an orlgina! AiA Ccntract Documant on whlch thls text appears In RED, An origina! assams that .
changes wili ot be cbscured ' S

AlA Documem 0101 2004, Copyrighl@ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Americen Inslitule of Architecis, All r!ghts reservad, WARNING This
AA® Bocument Is protectod by U.S, Copyright Lavs and Intetoalional Treatles. Unaulhorlzed reprodustion or distibution of this AIA® Document, or
sy portion of I, may result in severe clvll and crlminal penaifles, and will bo prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are parmillad to repfoduce ten {10) coples of this document when complaled. To reper copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, 6-mall

Thi Arimtamem Teat o Al AcalbfHanbnt lamal ansrenal manrrdabmbsfnia sen AfeAn




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY EIGHT (28)

BOARD DATE;
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description.

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the lighting fixture materials supplied by Graybar Electric, Inc. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $33,335.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change; DEDUCT: {$588,085.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($588,085.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($588,085.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $6,130,331.22 20.38%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
{ Dw‘g_‘u‘]iigned & S‘Je?c’":""d _ ii Dighally signed by John €. Dougherty
Sue Bouffard gt John C. | prgemtomgen et
SUBMITTED BY: d o9 4¢o2 0555 i;’”‘é“’ci’g Depsman.
- ;.‘... e,:?; n_ oughertygsarasotaklz,
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dou g h erty functs 2
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = $

VEH2-CFEVBRZ sl eenslucton CongrudEomiCanst_Syes'Consination Operatons Prajeds VHS-0242014 VHS Campus Rebuld 322549 CONTRACT AVENDRENTS GO Trask Log & BudgatiPhase § CO Summeleg & Budgat




| (E_ |

Change Order

Decument G?O'i"“ 2001

‘CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026 |
DATE 12/14/2010

)J T' {Name and adds ess)
fce Htgh Schoo! - Rebuild Phase |

7 ower

. ne lﬂdlaﬂ AVEHHE, \Ienlce, Horlda 34235 CONTRACTGR'S PROJ c-[: NUMBER 21034 N A- T ARCHITEGT D
] 2 T CONTRAGTOR{]
] ST )
T0 CONTRACTOR (\’ame and addf ess) ARCHiTECT $ PROJECT NUMBER. | 090127 FIELD o
W. G. lels, Inc o N Y
L . CONTRACT DATE 1111 §/2q;0 ‘ PIEIR Q_THER o
- ._comRAcr FOR: = Venlce High School Rebulld Phasel .. - ...
\Vs‘ ) E . 3
mdisputed amozmr am tb:rtab!e fo p) eviausly ex ecmed Constr uctwn Change Du ecttves )
Efe::tnc Company :

sums § nduded ln Change (Qrder Request (COR) #C 028 whlch covers Dz rect Pu;chase Orders (DPO}
Company ' . . . o -

______m,asfa,ego,ooj
551 1466.09)

AP -_ S R 25,937 133 91 _
.f'The | Cﬁmuamnteed Maxmmm PI lce) w1ll be (nm%ﬁ)t(demeased) (uuoimtgxﬂix B

iby this Change Order in the smount of 3 {588,985,9@)%
] he new (Cmﬂw&lamnteed Maximmn Price), 1uciud1ng Ih:s Change Order, wi‘ll be . .§ -

1

25‘399133’8‘91—
A( o)days R

' OT Ti;is Cimnge O der daes rot mc}ude cfmnges in the Contract Sum Com; act Thite oF Guar mzteed Maumum Price
at have been _autkorized by Consh uction Change Directive witti] the cost and tine have been agreed upon by both the
viter and Cottracior, in }trlzich case “ Clmfzge Or def Is execited to s:rpef sede tffe Cons!z uciian Chnge Di: ecfive

?::NOT VALED UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCH!TEGT CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER‘ L

o Schenke! &Shuitz, e, . : i W G. Mllts, nc. L TheSchool Bcard of Sarasota(:cunty,
-ARCHITECT (Firm nanie) . . GONTRAGTOR (Firn name) 5___“_WR4@:7:: wame)
677 N. Washington Blvd. 3301 Wh!;ﬂe!d Avenhe, s %Sgt?uctii&ri Servlcgs Department
RN . . : m oL

!eR

(ﬂ; — RT :
s 2N, Dol ..Dougherty M;:ﬁmﬁffiimm ‘
_"'-BY(Signafme) o CBY (S!gnafm.*e)__ R

- John f)ougherty

Tim Hensey e
{1 L _(l'jped:mme) S _ﬂ}ped;mme)
16 Dec 2010 _ o 47 Dec 2010 :
OATE T DATE ISR DATE

CAUTION. You shouid sign an or{glna! AiA Comract Documem, on whfch thls foxt appears in RED, An orig!na[ assures fhat
changes wiil not be obscured ' e

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2004, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amencan Insiitule ofArmitecls Aﬂ ﬂghts reserved, WARNING: This
AIA Docuiment Is prolacted by U,8, Copyﬂght Law and internationat Treatles, Unavtharized reproduction ¢r distdbution of this AIA® Doeumun!. or
‘any poriicn of i, may result in severe clvil and ctiminat genalties, and will be proseculed to the maxlmum eéxtent possible under the Jaw.
Pdichaseis are parmilied to repioducs ten {10) coples of fhis documant when compleled, Te report copyright violations of AJA Conlract Documenis, e-mali

Thn Aminrican tnefilate of Architasls® Laaal annineal samedahisfala ara 1niano




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY NINE (29)

BOARD DATE:
January 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the door, frame and hardware materials supplied by SBS/Hollow
Metal Specialists, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of

Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materia

Is to be purchased directly by the Schoo!

Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written direcily to the material supplier
which will fotal the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales

tax savings of $37,874.40 will be realized.

----------------------------------------------------------

..................................

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($668,281.02)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$668,281.02)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($668,281.02)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

$6,760,737.84 22.47%
$407,004.27
$0.0 0.000%

!

{ Digtally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN en=5ue Bouffard, 0=885C, su=Constructian

S u e B O u ffa rd h§ewke:, iinaf[:sueﬁhmrfardgemnaiisarasuli
SUBMITTED BY: o '[()1;242]510?31517 1431040500

£

£J DN en=John C. Dougherty, o=School
Board Sarasota County,
ou=Constriction Services

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Date: 2011.61.03 16:02:21 -05°0¢"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter th

is C.0. amount here: = $

§8042-CFSMERZ &M 2mnsinetion Sonsuetan'ondd_Sves'Conskugion Oparitions Projeds VHS-A242014 VHS Campus Rebufd 322515 CONTRAGT AMENDMFENTS'CO Track Log & BudgstFhass 1 €O Summ-Leg & Supst




'- "CHANGE ORDER NUMBER RIS

DATE: 12/14/2010 - ) o OWNER [

it “: ... ARCHITECT LI
CONTRACTGR‘S PROJECTNUMBER. oz

T CONTRACTOR LD

ARCHITECT'S PROJEGT'NUMBER o __f_mm, R

CONTRACTDATE: ~THI62010 . oo oo i

 CONTRAGTFOR; - Venice High School Rebulid Phase |

{ ¢ ap 7137 fmdfspufed amount attribnitable to pr eviaefsly ex ecmecf C‘onsn Hetion Change Dn ectlves Jo
2P0 C029 $BS/Hollow Meta _-_SBSﬂiollow Meta! Speda[lies, LLC R : ) . E

Amotnt by sums inchuded in Change Order Request (COR) #C 02¢ whtch covers Direct Pu rchase Orders {DPO)

T modify the Conyy
7 585/Hollow Metaf Spedalties e

29 ssslﬁollowM

) 31,395,600 00
" (6,499,551 09)

The original (Confract Sin) (Guiaranteed Maximum Price) was

©'25,399, 048, 91

: _'_ na ‘ nteed Ma\umum Pnce) prxm io this Changc Order was: |

_ﬂ‘The (Cﬂmuqmmeed Maxunum Pnce) wﬂl be {m&w (decreased) (unéi&w : : o
(668 251 02) %’

: ew (Cmmﬁliaranteed Maxunum Pnce), mcludmg this Chaﬂge Older wﬂl be . .$ L 24,730,767.09- :

:The Co ¢ (iﬂé&%@@c’f}‘{dem‘(unchanged) by o B 0 )days. R
~The 4 te of Su__s antial oznpietmn as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is ' o L
NOTE; Tfns Change Order does wot malude ckfmges in !Iae Contract Sum, Contract Time or Gua: anfeed M, imum Price

imt have been author :zed by Constrietion Change Divective until the cost and tine have been agr eed upon by both the
prer and Conn actw iﬁ which case a Cizange GI der Is axecu!e(i ta supe: sede fhe Cafzst: uction Clmnge Dir eclive

NOT VAL!D UNTH. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER _ :
e Schenkel&Shuitz e, LW G Mill, lac. - -_ " The School Boaid ofSarasota County, .
’ABGH;TECT@ _ mmeé; vd AR cong%%gr {gfé : J’ gfcgng)e’ T g&vn‘é‘ﬁ {?-?L:!mggré:@) tcas Depamnem
' Goth ' 7895 Fruitville Road

"’-:'A““RESS ' | T A 5T TERsY szimﬂzﬁmimm
_ i A T i o -__.m‘:z;;‘f&ﬁ;‘:;z:;u
- \-JQM\/{""% ) . . ~ - 4 “jj‘ - A stmestes sy |
'BY{St’gﬂaz‘mﬁ) RSN - BY (Signatwre} LT (S 7 A
Jim Robison ~ Tim Hensey L omiBougheny. - -
g ADpedname) . ,(ijednmne)
20 DEC 2010 - _' ' 20-Dec 2010

o GAUTION You should sign an orlglnal AlA (:on!ract Dosument on which this fext appaars In RED, An orlginal asstires that
. changes wiill not be obscured : )

AIA Document GTE™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1687, 2000 and 20(!1 by T‘he Amedcen Institule ofhrdn!ecls All rights reservad, WAR fNG. This
AIA® Dooument Is proteoted by 1.8, Copyright Lawi aiid International Treatles, Unavthorized raproduction or distribution of this AIA' Documant, or
any portlon of I, may result In sévere clvil and eriminal ‘penalifes, ahd whl be prosecuted fo' the maximum éxtent possible urider the law,
Purchasers are parrnliled {o reproducs fen {10) coples of thls document when coinplated. To repart copyright violatians of AIA Contract Documents, e-ma!l

Thn Arandann tadlilabe Af Architaalsl Lunnl asineal sanyeinhidiala aon Anathn




